

Saint Mary's University of Minnesota Student Senate Resolution 005

Residence Hall Sign Project

Resolution Sponsor: VP Mario Rodriguez Gomez Resolution drafted: 02/15/25

WHEREAS, the Saint Mary's University of Minnesota (SMUMN) Student Senate is vested with the authority to be the voice of the student body and,

WHEREAS, the Student Senate is vested with the authority to utilize surplus funds from previous Student Activities fee monies to conduct capital improvements on the Winona Campus and,

WHEREAS, clear and updated campus signage is essential for wayfinding, accessibility, and enhancing the overall campus experience for students, faculty, staff, and visitors, and,

WHEREAS, LaCrosse Sign is in the process of creating signage for the Bishops, St. Joe's, St. Yon's, LaSalle, Gilmore Creek, and Brother Leopold residence halls; and,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Student Senate allocates \$11,500 for the Campus Signage Improvement Project to ensure clear and effective Wayfinding signage across campus, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Student Senate shall be given the final renderings and updated pricing upon completion of the sign proofs, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the university departments working on this project promptly keep the Student Senate informed of necessary decisions and deadlines, with the understanding that the ultimate authority over the project is under the direction of the Student Senate.

Maggie Newhouse President	Lizzie Pike Vice President of Administrative Affairs
Vice President of Public Affairs	Vice President of Campus Affairs